

Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® - Gadget Tech

InnovaGoods®

User's Manual

ENGLISH

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

- DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
- Battery: 300 mAh
- Power: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Protection rating: IPX7
- Frequency: 100 Hz – 20 KHz
- Hands free

INSTRUCTIONS

- Remove the rear silicone protector and charge the device. The LED will light up whilst it is charging and will switch off once charged. Replace the silicone protector.
- Press and hold the «ON/OFF» button to switch the Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® on or off. A sound will indicate that it is ready to pair. Activate your smartphone’s Bluetooth function; search for and accept the «InnovaGoods» link.
- Play music, control the tracks and volume from your smartphone. Press the «ON/OFF» button once to pause or listen to music.
- Hands free mode: press the «ON/OFF» button once to accept the incoming call; press again to end the call. Press twice to reject an incoming call.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nine New Investments S.L. hereby declares that the V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® radio equipment conforms with EU Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: https://ww w.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nine New Investments S.L. hereby declares that the V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® radio equipment conforms with EU Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: https://ww w.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nine New Investments S.L. hereby declares that the V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® radio equipment conforms with EU Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: https://ww w.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nine New Investments S.L. hereby declares that the V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® radio equipment conforms with EU Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: https://ww w.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

products or materials to clean it. Suitable for domestic use only. Use the device for its intended purpose only. Store the product in a dry place with no dust. Do not leave the device unattended when it is switched on. If the device, the pieces or the cord show defects or they do not work properly, do not use them or attempt to repair them. Only a qualified technician should do it. This device is not designed for use by children or people with physical and mental disabilities, unless they are fully supervised by an adult who is responsible for their safety. This product is not household waste, so follow the environmental standards for recycling. Discard the product in accordance with the European Directive 2002/96/EC. Enquire about your local recycling legislation for electrical and electronic products and follow these steps. Do not dispose of this product with household waste. Following these instructions will help prevent harmful consequences to personal and environmental safety.

ENGLISH

FRANÇAIS

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

- Entrée CC : 5 V/500 mA
- Batterie : 300 mAh
- Puissance : 5 W
- Bluetooth : 5.0
- Indice de protection :IPX7
- Fréquence : 100 Hz - 20 kHz
- Mains libres

INSTRUCTIONS

- Retirez la protection arrière en silicone et chargez l’appareil. La LED s’allume pendant la charge et s’éteint une fois la charge terminée. Remplacez le protecteur en silicone.
- Appuyez et maintenez le bouton « ON/OFF » pour allumer ou éteindre le Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®. Un son indique que l’enceinte est prête à être couplée. Activez la fonction Bluetooth de votre smartphone ; recherchez et acceptez le lien « InnovaGoods ».
- Écoutez de la musique, contrôlez les pistes et le volume depuis votre smartphone. Appuyez une fois sur le bouton « ON/OFF » pour mettre en pause ou écouter de la musique.
- Mode mains libres : appuyez une fois sur le bouton « ON/OFF » pour accepter un appel entrant ; appuyez à nouveau pour terminer l’appel. Appuyez deux fois pour rejeter un appel entrant.

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

Nine New Investments S.L. déclare par la présente que l’équipement radio V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® est conforme à la directive européenne 2014/53/EU. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité de l’UE est disponible à l’adresse internet suivante : http s://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

AVERTISSEMENTS

Chargez complètement la batterie lors de la première utilisation. Assurez-vous que la tension électrique corresponde à l’appareil.

Ne tirez pas sur le cordon et assurez-vous qu’il ne s’enroule pas. Tenez le cordon à l’écart des surfaces chaudes ou coupantes. Essayez-le avec un chiffon légèrement humide. Ne pas utiliser de produits ou de matériaux abrasifs pour le nettoyage. Cet appareil est uniquement destiné à un usage domestique. Utilisez l’appareil uniquement pour l’usage prévu. Gardez l’appareil au sec et exempt de poussière. Ne pas laisser l’appareil sans surveillance lorsqu’il est allumé. Si l’appareil, le cordon ou les pièces semblent défectueux ou qu’ils ne fonctionnent pas correctement, ne pas les utiliser ou tenter de les réparer. Seul un technicien qualifié peut le faire. Cet appareil n’a pas été conçu pour être manipulé par des enfants ou des personnes ayant des capacités physiques ou psychiques limitées à moins qu’ils ne soient sous la surveillance d’un adulte responsable de leur sécurité. Ce produit n’est pas un déchet ménager, merci de suivre les règlements environnementaux en vigueur pour son recyclage. Veuillez jeter ce produit conformément à la directive européenne 2002/96/CE. Renseignez-vous sur la législation locale en matière de recyclage des produits électriques et électroniques. Ne pas jeter ce produit avec les ordures ménagères. Le respect de ces indications permet d’éviter des conséquences négatives pour la santé humaine et l’environnement.

ESPAÑOL

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

- DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
- Batería: 300 mAh
- Potencia: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Índice de protección: IPX7
- Frecuencia: 100 Hz – 20 KHz
- Manos libres

INSTRUCCIONES

- Separe el protector de silicona posterior y cargue el dispositivo. El LED se iluminará mientras carga y se apagará cuando esté cargado. Vuelva a colocar el protector de silicona.
- Mantenga pulsado el botón «ON/OFF» para encender o apagar Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®. Un sonido indicará que está listo para emparejar. Encienda la función Bluetooth de su smartphone; busque y acepte el enlace «InnovaGoods».
- Reproduzca música, controle las pistas y el volumen desde su smartphone. Pulse el botón «ON/OFF» una vez para pausar o escuchar la música.
- Modo manos libres: pulse una vez el botón «ON/OFF» para aceptar la llamada entrante; pulse otra vez para colgar la llamada. Pulse dos veces para rechazar una llamada entrante.

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD

Por la presente, Nine New Investments S.L. declara que el tipo de equipo radioeléctrico V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®, es conforme con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en la dirección de Internet siguiente: https://www.innovagoods.com/cert

ificados-innovagoods/.

ADVERTENCIAS

Cargue la batería por completo la primera vez. Asegúrese de que la tensión de la fuente de alimentación se corresponde con la del aparato. No tire del cable y asegúrese de que no se enrolla. Mantenga el cable apartado de superficies calientes o cortantes. Limpielo con un trapo ligeramente humedecido. No utilice productos ni materiales abrasivos para su limpieza. Únicamente apto para uso doméstico. Utilice el aparato únicamente para las funciones que se ha diseñado. Guarde el dispositivo en un lugar seco y libre de polvo. No deje el aparato sin supervisión mientras esté encendido. Si el aparato, las piezas o el cable parecieran defectuosos o no funcionarán correctamente, no los utilice ni intente reparar. Solo un técnico cualificado debe hacerlo. Este dispositivo no está diseñado para que lo manejen niños o personas con capacidades físicas o psíquicas limitadas, salvo que cuenten con la supervisión de un adulto responsable de su seguridad. Este producto no es un residuo doméstico. Siga las normativas medioambientales vigentes para su reciclaje. Deseche este artículo conforme a la directiva europea 2002/96/EC. Infórmese sobre la legislación local de reciclaje de productos eléctricos y electrónicos y sigala. No deseche este producto con la basura doméstica. Seguir estas indicaciones contribuye a evitar consecuencias negativas para la salud humana y el medio ambiente.

ESPAÑOL

DEUTSCH

TECHNISCHE DATEN

- DC-Eingang: 5 V / 500 mA
- Akku: 300 mAh
- Leistung: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Schutzart: IPX7
- Frequenz: 100 Hz - 20 KHz
- Freisprecheinrichtung

ANLEITUNG

- Nehmen Sie den hinteren Silikonenschutz ab und laden Sie das Gerät auf. Die LED leuchtet während des Ladevorgangs und schaltet sich nach dem Aufladen aus. Bringen Sie die Silikonabdeckung wieder an.
- Halten Sie die ON/OFF-Taste gedrückt, um den Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® ein- oder auszuschalten. Ein Signalton zeigt an, dass das Gerät bereit zum Koppeln ist. Schalten Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion Ihres Smartphones ein, suchen Sie nach der Verknüpfung "InnovaGoods" und akzeptieren Sie diese.
- Sie können Musik abspielen und die Titel und Lautstärke über Ihr Smartphone steuern. Drücken Sie die Taste ON/OFF einmal, um die Musik anzuhalten oder zu hören.
- Freisprechmodus: Drücken Sie die ON/OFF-Taste einmal, um den eingehenden Anruf anzunehmen; drücken Sie erneut, um den Anruf zu beenden. Drücken Sie zweimal, um einen eingehenden Anruf abzuweisen.

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

Hiermit erklärt Nine New Investments S.L., dass der Funkgerätetyp V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® der EU-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Den vollständigen Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie auf der folgenden Website: https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/.

WARNUNG

Laden Sie die Batterie vor der ersten Nutzung vollständig auf. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Spannung der Stromquelle der des Geräts entspricht. Ziehen Sie nicht am Kabel und vergewissern Sie sich, dass es sich nicht verwickelt. Halten Sie es von heißen oder scharfkantigen Oberflächen fern. Reinigen Sie das Gerät mit einem feuchten Tuch. Zur Reinigung keine scheuernden Produkte oder Substanzen verwenden. Dieses Gerät ist nur für den privaten Gebrauch geeignet. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nur für die dafür vorgesehenen Funktionen. Bewahren Sie das Gerät an einem trockenen und staubfreien Ort auf. Das Gerät nicht unbeaufsichtigt in Betrieb lassen. Bei Beschädigung oder Fehlfunktionen des Geräts, von Einzelteilen oder des Kabels, diese nicht verwenden und keine Reparaturversuche unternehmen. Nur ein qualifizierter Techniker sollte dies tun. Das Gerät ist nicht für den Gebrauch durch Kinder oder Menschen mit eingeschränkten körperlichen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten bestimmt, es sei denn sie werden von einem für Ihre Sicherheit verantwortlichen Erwachsenen beaufsichtigt. Dieses Produkt ist kein Hausmüll, folgen Sie den Umweltschutzbestimmungen für dessen Entsorgung. Entsorgen Sie diesen Artikel gemäß der europäischen Richtlinie 2002/96/EG. Informieren Sie sich über die örtlichen Gesetze zum Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten und befolgen Sie diese. Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht im Hausmüll. Die Einhaltung dieser Richtlinien hilft, negative Folgen für die menschliche Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu vermeiden.

ITALIANO

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

- DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
- Batteria: 300 mAh
- Potenza: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Indice di protezione: IPX7
- Frequenza: 100 Hz – 20 KHz
- Vivavoce

ISTRUZIONI

- Separare la protezione in silicone posteriore e ricaricare il dispositivo. Il LED si illuminerà durante la ricarica e si spegnerà quando è carico. Inserire di nuovo la protezione in silicone.
- Tenere premuto il pulsante «ON/OFF» per accendere o spegnere Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®. Un suono indicherà che è pronto per essere abbinato. Accendere la funzione Bluetooth dello smartphone; cercare e accettare il link «InnovaGoods».
- Riprodurre la musica, controllare le tracce e il volume dallo smartphone. Premere il pulsante «ON/OFF» una volta per mettere pausa o ascoltare la musica.
- Modalità vivavoce: premere una volta il

pulsante «ON/OFF» per accettare la chiamata i entrata; premere due volte per chiudere la chiamata. Premere due volte per rifiutare una chiamata in entrata.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ

Nine New Investments S.L. dichiara che l'apparecchio radio tipo V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®, è conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile sul seguente sito web: https://ww w.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/.

AVVERTENZE

Caricare completamente la batteria la prima volta. Assicurarsi che la tensione della fonte d'alimentazione corrisponda a quella dell'apparecchio. Non tirare il cavo e assicurarsi di non attorcigliarlo. Tenere il cavo lontano da superfici calde o taglienti. Pulirlo con un panno leggermente umido. Non usare prodotti né materiali abrasivi per la pulizia. Questo apparecchio è adatto esclusivamente per un utilizzo domestico. Utilizzare l'apparecchio unicamente per le funzioni per le quali è stato progettato. Conservare il dispositivo in un luogo secco e privo di polvere. Non l’asciare l’apparecchio incustodito se è ancora acceso. Se l'apparecchio, i pezzi o il cavo sembrano difettosi o non funzionano correttamente, non usarli né provare a ripararli. Solo un tecnico qualificato può farlo. Questo dispositivo non è progettato per essere usato da bambini o persone con capacità fisiche o psichiche limitate, eccetto se si trovano sotto la custodia di un adulto responsabile della loro sicurezza. Questo prodotto non è un rifiuto domestico, seguire le norme ambientali in vigore per il corretto smaltimento. Smaltire questo articolo in conformità della direttiva europea 2002/96/EC. Informarsi sulla legislazione locale per il riciclo di prodotti elettrici ed elettronici e rispettarla. Non buttare questo prodotto nella spazzatura domestica. Seguire queste indicazione contribuisce ad evitare conseguenze negative per la salute umana e per l’ambiente.

PORTUGUÊS

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS

- DC In: 5 V/500 mA
- Bateria: 300 mAh
- Potência: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Índice de proteção: IPX7
- Frequência: 100 Hz – 20 KHz
- Mãos-livres

INSTRUÇÕES

- Remova o protetor de silicone posterior e carregue o dispositivo. O LED ilumina-se durante o carregamento e desliga-se quando está carregado. Volte a colocar a proteção de silicone.
- Mantenha o botão «ON/OFF» carregado para ligar ou desligar o Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®. Um som indica que está pronto a emparelhar. Ligue a função Bluetooth do smartphone e seleione, pesquise e aceite a ligação «InnovaGoods».

- Oiça música, controle as faixas e o volume a partir do smartphone. Prima o botão «ON/OFF» uma vez para pausar ou ouvir música.
- Comando mãos-livres: prima uma vez o botão «ON/OFF» para aceitar a chamada, volte a premir desligar a chamada. Prima duas vezes para rejeitar uma chamada.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE

Através da presente, a Nine New Investments S.L. declara que o tipo de equipamento radioelétrico V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto completo da declaração de conformidade UE está disponível no seguinte endereço de Internet: https://www.innovagoo ds.com/certificados-innovagoods/.

AVERTÊNCIAS

Carregue a bateria por completo, antes da primeira utilização. Certifique-se de que a voltagem da fonte de alimentação corresponde à do aparelho. Não puxe pelo cabo e certifique-se de que o mesmo não tem dobras. Mantenha o cabo afastado de superfícies quentes ou cortantes. Limpe o aparelho com um pano ligeiramente humedecido. Não utilize produtos nem materiais abrasivos para a sua limpeza. Trata-se de um aparelho apenas indicado para o uso doméstico. Utilize o aparelho somente nas funções para as quais ele foi concebido. Guarde o dispositivo num local seco e livre de pó. Não deixe o aparelho em funcionamento sem supervisão. Caso o aparelho, as peças ou o cabo aparentem ter algum defeito ou não funcionem corretamente, não os utilize e não tente consertá-los. Apenas um técnico qualificado deverá fazê-lo. Este dispositivo não foi concebido para ser utilizado por crianças ou pessoas com capacidades físicas ou psíquicas limitadas, a não ser que contem com a supervisão de um adulto responsável pela sua segurança. Este produto não é um resíduo doméstico. Siga as normas ambientais em vigor para a sua reciclagem. Descarte este artigo conforme a diretiva europeia 2002/96/EC. Informe-se sobre a legislação local relativa à reciclagem de produtos elétricos e eletrônicos e cumpra-a. Não descarte este produto juntamente com o lixo doméstico. O cumprimento das presentes indicações contribui para evitar consequências negativas na saúde humana e no meio ambiente

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE

NEDERLANDS

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

- DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
- Batterij: 300 mAh
- Vermogen: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Beschermingsgraad: IPX7
- Frequentie: 100 Hz – 20 KHz
- Handsfree

INSTRUCTIES

- Verwijder de achterste siliconen beschermer en laad het apparaat op. De LED zal oplichten tijdens het opladen en uit gaan wanneer het opladen is voltooid. Vervang de siliconen beschermer.

Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® - Gadget Tech

mjestu gdje nema prašine. Ne ostavljajte uređaj bez nadzora dok je uključen. Ako su uređaj, dijelovi ili kabao u kvaru ili ne rade ispravno, ne koristite ih i ne pokušavajte ih popraviti. To smije učiniti samo kvalificirani tehničar. Ova sprava nije namijenjena djeci ili osobama s ograničenim fizičkim ili psihičkim sposobnostima, sve dok nisu pod nadzorom odrasle osobe koja je odgovorna za njihovu sigurnost. Ovaj proizvod nije kućanski otpad, u skladu je s ekološkim propisima koji se tiču njegove reciklaže. Odložite ovaj proizvod u skladu s Europskom direktivom 2002/96/EC. Informirajte se o lokalnim zakonima o reciklaži električnih i elektronskih proizvoda i postupajte u skladu s njima. Ne odlažite ovaj proizvod s kućnim otpadom. Slijedeci ove upute, olakšat ćete sprječavanje ugrožavanja ljudi i okoliša.

TECHNICKÉ ŠPECIFIKÁCIE

SLOVENČINA

TECHNICKÉ ŠPECIFIKÁCIE

- DC IN: 5 V/500 mA
- Batéria: 300 mAh
- Výkon: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Ochranný index: IPX7
- Frekvencia: 100 Hz – 20 KHz
- Hands free

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

- Odpojte zadný silikónový chránič a zariadenie nabite. LED svetlo sa počas nabíjania rozsvieti a po nabití zhasne. Opäť umiestnite silikónový chránič.
- Stlačením a podržaním tlačidla «ON / OFF» zapnete alebo vypnete Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®. Zvuk oznámi, že je pripravený na párovanie. Zapnite vo svojom smartfóne funkciu Bluetooth a vyhľadajte a prijmite odkaz „InnovaGoods“.
- Prehrávajte hudbu, ovládajte skladby a hlasitosť zo svojho smartfónu. Na pozastavenie alebo počúvanie hudby stlačte raz tlačidlo „ON / OFF“.
- Režim handsfree: prichádzajúci hovor prijmete jedným stlačením tlačidla «ON/OFF»; opätovným stlačením hovor ukončíte. Dvojitým stlačením odmietnete prichádzajúci hovor.

VYHLASENIE O ZHODE

Spoločnosť Nine New Investments S.L. Týmto vyhlasuje, že V0103433- Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® je v súlade s EÚ smernicou 2014/53/EÚ. Plné znenie vyhlásenia o zhode EÚ je k dispozícii na tejto internetovej stránke: https://www.innovagoo ds.com/certificados-innovagoods/.

UPOZORNENIE

Pred prvým použitím úplne nabite batériu. Uistite sa, že napätie v sieti je rovnaké ako v prístroji. Neťahajte za kábel a zaistite, aby sa nezamotal. Nepokladajte kábel na horúce plochy a ostré hrany. Čistite pomocou ľahko navlhčenej handričky. Na čistenie nepoužívajte abrazívne prípravky ani materiály. Vhodné len pre domáce použitie. Prístroj používajte len na účely, na ktoré je určený. Uložte prístroj na suchom mieste bez prachu. Nenechávajte spustený prístroj bez dohľadu. Ak prístroj, jeho súčasti alebo kábel

vyzerajú poškodené alebo nefungujú správne, potom ich nepoužívajte, ani sa ich nesnažte opraviť. Opravy môže vykonávať iba kvalifikovaná osoba. Deti a osoby so zníženou schopnosťou pohybu a orientácie by nemali manipulovať s týmto zariadením bez dohľadu zodpovednej osoby, ktorá zaručí ich bezpečie. Nevyhadzujte tento prístroj do komunálneho odpadu. Pri jeho recyklácii sa riadte platnými normami pre ochranu životného prostredia. Výrobok likvidujte v súlade s európskou smernicou 2002/96/EC. Vyžadajte si informácie o miestnej legislatíve týkajúcej sa recyklácie elektrických zariadení a elektroniky a postupujte podľa daných krokov. Neodhadzujte tento výrobok do domového odpadu. Riadením sa týmito pokynmi predídete škodlivým dôsledkom pre bezpečnosť osôb a životného prostredia.

EESTI

TEHNILISED NÄITAJAD

TEHNILISED NÄITAJAD

- Alalisvoolu sisend: 5 V / 500 mA
- Aku: 300 mAh
- Võimsus: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Kaitseklass: IPX7
- Sagedus: 100 Hz - 20 KHz
- Käed vabad

KASUTUSJUHEND

- Eemaldage tagumine silikoonkaitse ja laadige seade. LED süttib laadimise ajal ja kustub pärast laadimist. Aseetage silikoonkaitse tagasi.
- Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® sisse- või väljalülitamiseks vajutage ja hoidke all nuppu «ON/OFF». Helisignaal näitab, et seade on sidumiseks valmis. Aktiveerige oma nutitelefoni Bluetooth -funktsioon; otsige linki InnovaGoods ja nõustuge sellega.
- Esitage muusikat, juhtige lugusid ja helitugevust oma nutitelefonist. Muusika peatamiseks või kuulamiseks vajutage üks kord nuppu "ON/OFF".
- Käed-vabad režiim: sissetuleva kõne vastuvõtmiseks vajutage nuppu "ON/OFF" üks kord; kõne lõpetamiseks vajutage uuesti. Sissetulevast kõnest keeldumiseks vajutage kaks korda.

VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

Käesolevaga deklareerib Nine New Investments S.L., et V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® raadioseadmed vastavad EL direktiivile 2014/53/EU. ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni täistekst on saadaval järgmisel internetiaadressil: https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

HOIATUSED

Esimesel korral laadige akud täiesti täis. Tehke kindlaks, et toiteallika pinge ühildub seadmega. Ärge siktuge juhtmist ning tehke kindlaks, et see ei ole sõlmes. Hoidke juhet eemal kuumadest või teravatest pindadest. Puhastage seadet kergelt niiske lapiga. Ärge kasutage seadme puhastamiseks abrassiivseid puhastusvahendeid või materjale. Sobib vaid kodukasutuseks. Kasutage toodet vaid tema ettenähtud eesmärgil. Ladustage seadet kuivas,

tolmuvabas kohas. Ärge jätke sisselülitatud seadet järelevalveta. Kui seade, selle osad või juhe on vigastatud või ei tööta korralikult, ärge üritage neid ise parandada. Ainult väljaõppinud tehnik peaks seda tegema. See seade ei ole mõeldud laste või füüsilise või vaimse puudega isiku poolt kasutamiseks, välja arvatud juhul, kui neid juhendab täiskasvanu, kes vastutab nende turvalisuse eest. See seade ei ole majapidamisprügi, seega järgige taaskasutuse ja ümbertöötlemise keskkonnastandardeid. Kõrvaldage toode kasutuselt vastavusest Euroopa Liidu direktiivile 2002/96 / EÜ. Tutvuge kohalike elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete taaskasutuse seadustega ja järgige nende täitmist. Ärge visake seda toodet olmejäätmete hulka. Järgides neid juhiseid, saate vältida kahjulikke tagajärgi inimestele ja ohtu keskkonnale.

РУССКИЙ

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

- Вход постоянного тока: 5 В / 500 mA
- Аккумулятор: 300 мАч
- Мощность: 5 Вт
- Bluetooth: 5.0
- Индекс защиты: IPX7
- Частота: 100 Гц - 20 кГц
- Свободные руки

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

- Снимите силиконовый защитный чехол и зарядите устройство. Светодиод загорается во время зарядки и гаснет при зарядке. Заменить силиконовый протектор.
- Нажмите и удерживайте кнопку ON/OFF, чтобы включить или выключить Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®. Звук укажет, что он готов к сопряжению. Включите функцию Bluetooth вашего смартфона; Найдите и примите ссылку InnovaGoods.
- Слушайте музыку, управляйте треками и громкостью со своего смартфона. Нажмите кнопку ON/OFF один раз, чтобы приостановить или послушать музыку.
- Режим громкой связи: нажмите один раз кнопку ON/OFF, чтобы принять входящий звонок; нажмите еще раз, чтобы завершить вызов. Дважды нажмите, чтобы отклонить входящий вызов.

ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ СООТВЕТСТВИЯ

Настоящим компания Nine New Investments SL заявляет, что тип радиооборудования V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® соответствует Директиве 2014/53/EU. Полный текст декларации соответствия ЕС доступен в следующем адресу в Интернете: https://w ww.innovagoods.com/certificates-innovagoods/.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Зарядите аккумулятор перед первым использованием. Убедитесь в том, что

напряжение в источнике тока соответствует указанному на устройстве. Не тяните кабель, убедитесь в том, что он не закручен. Избегайте контакта кабеля с горячими и острыми поверхностями. Очищайте кабель слегка влажной тканью. Для чистки не используйте абразивные продукты или материалы. Исключительно для домашнего использования. Используйте устройство исключительно для тех целей, для которых оно было разработано. Сохраняйте устройство в сухих местах, свободных от пыли. Не оставляйте работающее устройство без наблюдения. Если устройство, его части или кабель выглядят поврежденными или работающими неправильно, не пользуйтесь ими, тем более не пытайтесь их ремонтировать. Только квалифицированный техник может выполнить ремонт. Данное устройство не разработано для управления детьми или людьми с ограниченными физическими или психическими способностями, за исключением случаев управления под наблюдением взрослых или опекунов, ответственных за безопасность. Данное устройство не является бытовым мусором, соблюдайте действующие нормативы по его утилизации. Ознакомьтесь с местным законодательством в отношении переработки электронных и электрических изделий и придерживайтесь его. Не выбрасывайте изделие в бытовой мусор. Следуя настоящим инструкциям, вы вносите вклад в дело охраны окружающей среды и предотвращения возникновения негативных последствий для здоровья человека.

LATVIEŠU

TEHNISKIE PARAMETRI

- DC ievade: 5 V / 500 mA
- Baterija: 300 mAh
- Jauda: 5 W
- Bluetooth: 5,0
- Aizsargreitings: IPX7
- Frekvence: 100 Hz – 20 KHz
- Brīvroku sistēma

INSTRUKCIJA

- Noņemiet aizmugurējo silikona pārvalku un uzlādējiet ierīci. Uzlādes laikā mirdzēs LED gaisma, bet, kad ierīce būs uzlādēta, gaisma izslēgsies. Nomainiet silikona aizsargu.
- Piespiediet un turiet pogu «ON/OFF», lai ieslēgtu vai izslēgtu Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods®. Skaņa norādīs, ka ierīce ir gatava sapārošanai. Aktivizējiet sava viedtālruna Bluetooth funkciju; meklējiet un apstipriniet saiti «InnovaGoods».
- Atskaņojiet mūziku, dziesmas un to skaļumu varēsiet regulēt viedtālrunī. Piespidiet pogu «ON/OFF» vienu reizi, lai apturētu vai klausītos mūziku.
- Brīvroku režīms: piespiediet pogu «ON/OFF» vienu reizi, lai atbildētu uz ienākošo zvanu; piespiediet atkārtoti, lai pabeigtu sarunu. Piespiediet divreiz, lai atteiktu ienākošo zvanu.

ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARĀCIJA

Nine New Investments S.L. ar šo apstiprina, ka radio iekārta V0103433 Wireless Floating Speaker InnovaGoods® atbilst ES direktīvai 2014/53/ES. Pilns ES atbilstības deklarācijas teksts ir pieejams šajā interneta adresē: https ://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

BRĪDINĀJUMI

Pirmajā reizē pilnībā uzlādējiet bateriju. Pārlicinieties, ka barošanas avota spriegums ir saderīgs ar ierīci. Nevelciet aiz vada un uzmanieties, lai tas nesapinas. Neizmantojiet abrazīvus līdzekļus vai materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai. Tīriet ierīci ar viegli mitru drānu. Neizmantojiet abrazīvus līdzekļus vai materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai. Piemērots tikai mājsaimniecības vajadzībām. Izmantojiet ierīci tikai tās paredzētajam mērķim. Glabājiet ierīci sausā vietā bez putekļiem. Neatstājiet ieslēgtu ierīci bez uzraudzības. Ja ierīce, tās detaļas vai vads ir bojāti vai nedarbojas pareizi, nelietojiet tos un nemēģiniet tos labot. To var darīt tikai sertificēts tehniķis. Šī ierīce nav paredzēta lietošanai bērniem vai personām ar fiziska vai garīga rakstura traucējumiem, ja vien viņus neuzrauga pieaugušais, kas atbild par viņu drošību. Šis produkts nav sadzīves atkritumi, tāpēc ievērojiet vides standartus tā pārstrādei. Ierīce jāutilizē saskaņā ar Eiropas Direktīvu 2002/96/EK. Uzziniet informāciju par vietējo elektrisko un elektronisko ierīču pārstrādes likumdošanu un ievērojiet to. Neizmetiet šo produktu kopā ar sadzīves atkritumiem. Ievērojot šos nosacījumus, tiks novērsta negatīva ietekme uz cilvēku veselību un vidi.

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

V0103433
IMPORTED BY RSVIP S.L., B87646477
DISTRIBUTED BY: NNI S.L., B98019235
C/ENGUERA. 46018, VALENCIA, SPAIN.
© BY INNOVAGOODS®.
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. MADE IN P.R.C.

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®

INNOVAGOODS®